
#  Little Rock (14-10, 3-0 OVC) -vs- #  Tennessee Tech (9-15, 0-3 OVC)
03/22/2026 at Cookeville, TN (Bush Stadium at Averitt Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Little Rock 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 4 11 15 0
Tennessee Tech 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 6 0 10 9 1

Little Rock 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Kade cf/lf 4 2 2 3 2 0 0
Martin, Cade dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Simpson, Blake PH/dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Roe, Easton lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    O'Brien, Michael cf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Freund, Nolan 2b/3b 4 2 2 3 2 0 1
Geck, Ryan rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
    Rhoades, Ty rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Cano, Angel 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bilski, Jack c 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baumbach, Nico 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Chaplain, Cooper PR/2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lopez, Jerdy ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Hill, Trey PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Lance PR/ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Busick, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evaniew, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walls, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cline, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beezley, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van Cleeve, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gastman, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Malcolm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haley, Gage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 11 15 10 7 5 12

2B: Baumbach, Nico (1); Cano, Angel (2)
HR: Freund, Nolan (1); Smith, Kade (1); Geck, Ryan (1)
SB: O'Brien, Michael (1); Baumbach, Nico (1)
CS: Smith, Kade (1); Cano, Angel (1)
HBP: Roe, Easton (1); Simpson, Blake (1)

Tennessee Tech 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Crowson, Connor 3b 3 1 1 0 2 1 2
    Rooker, Jackson PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    McDuffie, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnett, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stricklin, Lawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garza, Manny c 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
Jimenez, Jorsixt rf 4 3 3 5 0 1 0
Lee, Owen ss 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
Garza, Eddie 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
Fuller, Cade dh/3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bragga, Luke lf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Moffitt, Aaron 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bennett, Tyler PH 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Crowell, Nash PH/1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Marchetti, AJ PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smelser, Landon cf 4 1 1 3 1 0 1
    Casabella, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuntz, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mattox, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huddleston, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 9 10 7 8 10

2B: Jimenez, Jorsixt (1)
HR: Lee, Owen (1); Jimenez, Jorsixt (2); Smelser, Landon (1)
SB: Lee, Owen (1)
HBP: Garza, Manny (1); Lee, Owen (1); Marchetti, AJ (1); Jimenez,
Jorsixt (1)
E: Lee, Owen (1)
DP: 1

Little Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Busick, Zach 3.2 3 3 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 14 18 4 4 80
Evaniew, Isaac 3.0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 10 12 1 5 48
Walls, Brayden 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 8
Cline, Jack 0.1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 18
Beezley, Josh 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
Van Cleeve, Blake 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 7
Gastman, Brett 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Brown, Malcolm (W, 2-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
Haley, Gage (S, 3) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 2 17
Totals 9 10 9 7 8 3 0 4 0 36 47 7 12 200

Tennessee Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Casteel, Cooper 3.0 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 14 3 2 47
Casabella, Carter 1.2 4 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 9 11 0 5 37
Kuntz, Alex 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 30
Mattox, Drew 1.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 3 31
Huddleston, Eli 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
McDuffie, Reece 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Barnett, Ty (L, 0-2) 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10



Stricklin, Lawson 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 14
Totals 15 11 11 7 5 2 0 2 0 41 50 8 12 188
 
Win: Brown, Malcolm (2-0)
Loss: Barnett, Ty (0-2)
Save: Haley, Gage (3)
HBP: Van Cleeve, Blake, Haley, Gage, Evaniew, Isaac, Walls, Brayden, Kuntz, Alex, Casteel, Cooper
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Zachary Sutherland First: Randy Hunley Third Base: Ben Levin 
Start: 1:06 PM   Time: 3:56   Attendance: 521   



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Little Rock - Top of 1st LR TNT
Smith,Kade walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 0
Smith,Kade out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Martin,Cade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Roe,Easton hit by pitch (1-2 BFSB). 0 0
Freund,Nolan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Roe,Easton out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 1st LR TNT
Crowson,Connor singled to left field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Garza,Manny popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-0 B). 0 0
Jimenez,Jorsixt struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 0 0
Lee,Owen flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Little Rock - Top of 2nd LR TNT
Geck,Ryan homered to deep center field, 2nd of season, RBI (1-2 SFB). 1 0
Cano,Angel doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
Bilski,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFFS); Cano,Angel is out caught stealing, in a double play. 1 0
Baumbach,Nico lined out to second base (0-2 KS). 1 0

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 2nd LR TNT
Garza,Eddie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Fuller,Cade struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFFK). 1 0
Garza,Eddie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Bragga,Luke grounded out to second base, 2b to p (3-2 BKBSFBF); Garza,Eddie advanced to third base. 1 0
Moffitt,Aaron flied out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Little Rock - Top of 3rd LR TNT
Lopez,Jerdy flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF). 1 0
Smith,Kade singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Martin,Cade struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 1 0
Roe,Easton singled to left center (0-1 K); Smith,Kade advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Freund,Nolan homered to deep center field, 3rd of season, 3RBI (0-1 K); Smith,Kade scored; Roe,Easton
scored from first base. 4 0
Geck,Ryan flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 4 0

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 3rd LR TNT
Smelser,Landon flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 FB). 4 0
Crowson,Connor walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 4 0
Garza,Manny struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 4 0
Jimenez,Jorsixt doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Crowson,Connor scored from first base. 4 1
Lee,Owen homered (430 ft), 6th of season, 2RBI (2-1 BSB); Jimenez,Jorsixt scored from second base. 4 3
Garza,Eddie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 3

Little Rock - Top of 4th LR TNT
TNTC pitching change: Casabella,Carter replaces Casteel,Cooper. 4 3
Cano,Angel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 3
Bilski,Jack grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 3
Baumbach,Nico singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB). 4 3
Baumbach,Nico stole second base. 4 3
Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Lopez,Jerdy advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Baumbach,Nico advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 4 3



Lopez,Jerdy advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Baumbach,Nico scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
Smith,Kade walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
LR substitution: Simpson,Blake pinch hitting for Martin,Cade. 5 3
Simpson,Blake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 4th LR TNT
LR position change: Simpson,Blake remains in the game at dh 5 3
Fuller,Cade grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF). 5 3
Bragga,Luke walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 5 3
Moffitt,Aaron grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 5 3
Smelser,Landon walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Bragga,Luke advanced to second base. 5 3
LR pitching change: Evaniew,Isaac replaces Busick,Zach. 5 3
Crowson,Connor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 3

Little Rock - Top of 5th LR TNT
Roe,Easton singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 5 3
Freund,Nolan singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Roe,Easton advanced to second base. 5 3
Geck,Ryan singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Roe,Easton scored from second base; Freund,Nolan
advanced from first base to third base; Geck,Ryan advanced to second base on the throw. 6 3
Cano,Angel grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Freund,Nolan scored. 7 3
Bilski,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBFFB); Geck,Ryan advanced to third base. 7 3
TNTC pitching change: Kuntz,Alex replaces Casabella,Carter. 7 3
Baumbach,Nico grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF). 7 3

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 5th LR TNT
Garza,Manny grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 7 3
Jimenez,Jorsixt hit by pitch (0-2 KKB). 7 3
Lee,Owen struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS); Jimenez,Jorsixt advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 7 3
Garza,Eddie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 3

Little Rock - Top of 6th LR TNT
Lopez,Jerdy struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 7 3
Smith,Kade reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Lee,Owen (E6) (1-0 B). 7 3
Simpson,Blake hit by pitch (0-0 B); Smith,Kade advanced to second base. 7 3
Roe,Easton flied out to cf (3-2 BFKFBB). 7 3
Freund,Nolan walked (3-1 BFBBB); Smith,Kade advanced to third base; Simpson,Blake advanced to second
base. 7 3
Geck,Ryan struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 7 3

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 6th LR TNT
LR position change: Smith,Kade now playing lf from cf 7 3
LR substitution: OBrien,Michael replaces Roe,Easton at cf, batting 3rd. 7 3
LR defensive substitution: Rhoades,Ty replaces Geck,Ryan at rf 7 3
Fuller,Cade grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB). 7 3
Bragga,Luke walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 3
Moffitt,Aaron struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 3
Smelser,Landon flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 7 3

Little Rock - Top of 7th LR TNT
TNTC pitching change: Mattox,Drew replaces Kuntz,Alex. 7 3
Cano,Angel flied out to rf (0-0). 7 3
Bilski,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 7 3
Baumbach,Nico doubled down the left field line (1-1 BK). 7 3
LR substitution: Chaplain,Cooper pinch running for Baumbach,Nico. 7 3
Lopez,Jerdy flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 7th LR TNT
LR position change: Freund,Nolan now playing 3b from 2b 7 3
LR position change: Chaplain,Cooper remains in the game at 2b 7 3
Crowson,Connor struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 7 3
Garza,Manny grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 7 3
Jimenez,Jorsixt homered (423 ft), 9th of season, RBI (3-2 SKBBB). 7 4
LR pitching change: Walls,Brayden replaces Evaniew,Isaac. 7 4
Lee,Owen hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 7 4
Garza,Eddie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KBS); Lee,Owen out at second base, 3b to
2b. 7 4

Little Rock - Top of 8th LR TNT
Smith,Kade grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 7 4
Simpson,Blake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 7 4
OBrien,Michael walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 7 4
OBrien,Michael stole second base. 7 4
Freund,Nolan walked (3-2 FBFFBFBB). 7 4
TNTC pitching change: Huddleston,Eli replaces Mattox,Drew. 7 4
Rhoades,Ty struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 7 4

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 8th LR TNT
LR pitching change: Cline,Jack replaces Walls,Brayden. 7 4
Fuller,Cade flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 7 4
Bragga,Luke singled to second base (2-2 KBKFFFFFB). 7 4
TNTC substitution: Bennett,Tyler pinch hitting for Moffitt,Aaron. 7 4
Bennett,Tyler singled to second base (0-2 KK); Bragga,Luke advanced to second base. 7 4
Smelser,Landon homered (391 ft), 3rd of season, 3RBI (0-0); Bragga,Luke scored from second base,
unearned; Bennett,Tyler scored from first base. 7 7
LR pitching change: Beezley,Josh replaces Cline,Jack. 7 7
Crowson,Connor walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 7 7
LR pitching change: VanCleeve,Blake replaces Beezley,Josh. 7 7
TNTC substitution: Rooker,Jackson pinch running for Crowson,Connor. 7 7
Garza,Manny hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB); Rooker,Jackson advanced to second base. 7 7
Jimenez,Jorsixt homered (379 ft), 10th of season, 3RBI (1-2 BSK); Rooker,Jackson scored from second
base; Garza,Manny scored from first base. 7 10
LR pitching change: Gastman,Brett replaces VanCleeve,Blake. 7 10
Lee,Owen walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 10
LR pitching change: Brown,Malcolm replaces Gastman,Brett. 7 10
Garza,Eddie flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 10
Lee,Owen stole second base. 7 10
Lee,Owen advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 7 10
Fuller,Cade struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFFK). 7 10

Little Rock - Top of 9th LR TNT
TNTC substitution: Huddleston,Eli is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). McDuffie,Reece now
pitching, batting 1st. 7 10
TNTC position change: Fuller,Cade now playing 3b from dh 7 10
TNTC substitution: Crowell,Nash replaces Bennett,Tyler at 1b, batting 8th. 7 10
TNTC position change: Fuller,Cade now playing 3b from dh 7 10
TNTC substitution: Crowell,Nash replaces Bennett,Tyler at 1b, batting 8th. 7 10
Cano,Angel doubled up the middle (2-2 FSBB). 7 10
Bilski,Jack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Cano,Angel advanced to third base. 7 10
Chaplain,Cooper singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Cano,Angel scored. 8 10
LR substitution: Hill,Trey pinch hitting for Lopez,Jerdy. 8 10
TNTC pitching change: Barnett,Ty replaces McDuffie,Reece. 8 10
Hill,Trey singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 SF); Chaplain,Cooper advanced to second base. 8 10
LR substitution: Anderson,Lance pinch running for Hill,Trey. 8 10



Smith,Kade homered to deep left field, 4th of season, 3RBI (2-2 BBSK); Chaplain,Cooper scored from
second base; Anderson,Lance scored from first base. 11 10
Simpson,Blake singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 11 10
TNTC pitching change: Stricklin,Lawson replaces Barnett,Ty. 11 10
OBrien,Michael walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Simpson,Blake advanced to second base. 11 10
Freund,Nolan flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 11 10
Rhoades,Ty flied out to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 BFF). 11 10

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 9th LR TNT
LR position change: Anderson,Lance remains in the game at ss 11 10
LR pitching change: Haley,Gage replaces Brown,Malcolm. 11 10
TNTC substitution: Huddleston,Eli is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 11 10
Bragga,Luke struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 11 10
TNTC substitution: Marchetti,AJ pinch hitting for Crowell,Nash. 11 10
Marchetti,AJ hit by pitch (2-2 BKBSB). 11 10
Smelser,Landon reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 SBF); Marchetti,AJ out at second base, ss to
2b. 11 10
TNTC substitution: Crowell,Nash pinch hitting for Stricklin,Lawson. 11 10

11 10
Crowell,Nash singled to center field (0-1 F); Smelser,Landon advanced from first base to third base. 11 10
Garza,Manny grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 11 10


